

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2364

FOR ANSWER ON 09/05/2016


POSCO STEEL PLANT

2364. SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Korean Steel Giant POSCO has shown disinterest in pursuing its proposed Steel plant in Odisha;

(b) if so, the details and current status thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to resolve the issue?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES


(a) Government has not received any communication from POSCO in this regard.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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